## RESOLUTION NO. 2009-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING PURCHASES THROUGH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SERVICES (DIS) AND RATIFYING THE DIS CUSTOMER SERVICE AGREEMENT.

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Garfield wants to ensure the best price for purchases of goods and services for the town, and

**WHEREAS**, the Washington State Department of Information Services is able to provide goods and services at a cost savings; and

**WHEREAS**, the Washington State Department of Information Services is able to enter into master contracts with third party vendors at a cost savings to state and local agencies with the State of Washington,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON**, that purchases of goods and services may be made through the Washington State Department of Information Services (DIS) and that the DIS Customer Service Agreement with the Town of Garfield is approved and ratified.

\_\_\_\_\_

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2009.

APPROVED:  Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor	TOWN COUN	CIL:
Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor		
	APPROVED:	
ATTECT.		Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTECT.		
	ATTEOT	
Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer	ATTEST:	Annia Billore Clark/Treasurar